


Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 76-SAD #1
Description: Marketplace Dr, Commerce Rd & Exchange Dr

Location:
Flint Twp Linden Creek Parkway

Projects(s):
76-W50708, 76-W50707, 76-W50711

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $1,432,425.00 4.74% 0.00%

1 (03601) Asphalt Specialists, Inc. $1,367,495.00 0.00% -4.53%

2 (00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company $1,405,387.00 2.77% -1.88%

3 (00441) Fessler & Bowman, Inc. $1,416,627.30 3.59% -1.10%

4 (04036) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc. $1,485,305.00 8.61% 3.69%

5 (29277) L A Construction Corp. $1,530,948.80 11.95% 6.87%

6 (_201) Diamond Excavating $1,534,947.75 12.24% 7.15%

7 (00745) Lois Kay Contracting Co. $1,535,081.15 12.25% 7.16%
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Asphalt Specialists, Inc.
(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2040020 180 Ft $10.00 $1,800.00 $15.00 $2,700.00 $20.00 $3,600.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0002 2047011 5,550 Syd $15.00 $83,250.00 $9.00 $49,950.00 $7.00 $38,850.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0003 2050016 1,105 Cyd $15.00 $16,575.00 $15.00 $16,575.00 $35.00 $38,675.00
Excavation, Earth

0004 2057021 890 Cyd $45.00 $40,050.00 $25.00 $22,250.00 $60.00 $53,400.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0005 2080020 43 Ea $100.00 $4,300.00 $85.00 $3,655.00 $75.00 $3,225.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0006 2080036 600 Ft $2.00 $1,200.00 $2.50 $1,500.00 $1.00 $600.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0007 3027031 1,350 Ton $40.00 $54,000.00 $30.00 $40,500.00 $36.00 $48,600.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0008 3067031 500 Ton $40.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $500.00 $36.00 $18,000.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0009 3080010 2,990 Syd $3.00 $8,970.00 $1.00 $2,990.00 $2.00 $5,980.00
Geotextile, Stabilization

0010 4020987 32 Ft $65.00 $2,080.00 $110.00 $3,520.00 $66.00 $2,112.00
Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0011 4030005 40 Ea $900.00 $36,000.00 $440.00 $17,600.00 $675.00 $27,000.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

0012 4030025 4 Ea $600.00 $2,400.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $650.00 $2,600.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type D

0013 4030050 2 Ea $600.00 $1,200.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $650.00 $1,300.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type K

0014 4030200 4 Ea $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $990.00 $3,960.00
Dr Structure, 24 inch dia

0015 4030280 61 Ft $250.00 $15,250.00 $150.00 $9,150.00 $200.00 $12,200.00
Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0016 4030290 38 Ea $150.00 $5,700.00 $100.00 $3,800.00 $180.00 $6,840.00
Dr Structure, Cleaning
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Asphalt Specialists, Inc.
(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 4030304 33 Ea $150.00 $4,950.00 $150.00 $4,950.00 $80.00 $2,640.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch

0018 4030312 4 Ea $400.00 $1,600.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $1,200.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch

0019 4040061 4,100 Ft $10.00 $41,000.00 $7.00 $28,700.00 $7.50 $30,750.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch

0020 4040091 65 Ft $25.00 $1,625.00 $20.00 $1,300.00 $20.00 $1,300.00
Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch

0021 5010002 16,280 Syd $4.00 $65,120.00 $5.00 $81,400.00 $2.75 $44,770.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0022 5010005 3,925 Syd $5.00 $19,625.00 $5.00 $19,625.00 $8.00 $31,400.00
HMA Surface, Rem

0023 5010025 580 Ton $120.00 $69,600.00 $55.00 $31,900.00 $187.00 $108,460.00
Hand Patching

0024 5010030 555 Ton $90.00 $49,950.00 $90.00 $49,950.00 $100.00 $55,500.00
HMA, 2C

0025 5010031 2,090 Ton $90.00 $188,100.00 $92.00 $192,280.00 $83.00 $173,470.00
HMA, 3C

0026 5010032 2,050 Ton $90.00 $184,500.00 $95.00 $194,750.00 $86.00 $176,300.00
HMA, 4C

0027 5010045 1,380 Ton $85.00 $117,300.00 $90.00 $124,200.00 $74.00 $102,120.00
HMA, 3E3

0028 5010051 460 Ton $90.00 $41,400.00 $92.00 $42,320.00 $91.00 $41,860.00
HMA, 4E3

0029 5010057 445 Ton $90.00 $40,050.00 $94.00 $41,830.00 $95.00 $42,275.00
HMA, 5E3

0030 5017001 1,400 Ft $6.00 $8,400.00 $10.00 $14,000.00 $13.00 $18,200.00
_ Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7, Modified

0031 5017001 750 Ft $10.00 $7,500.00 $12.00 $9,000.00 $13.00 $9,750.00
_ Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8, Modified

0032 5017011 750 Syd $75.00 $56,250.00 $55.00 $41,250.00 $91.00 $68,250.00
_ HMA Commercial Approach, Special
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Asphalt Specialists, Inc.
(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 8017011 450 Syd $75.00 $33,750.00 $68.00 $30,600.00 $52.50 $23,625.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified

0034 8020023 1,000 Ft $25.00 $25,000.00 $30.00 $30,000.00 $23.50 $23,500.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4

0035 8020037 275 Ft $30.00 $8,250.00 $30.00 $8,250.00 $23.50 $6,462.50
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3

0036 8020038 525 Ft $30.00 $15,750.00 $30.00 $15,750.00 $23.50 $12,337.50
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4

0037 8020050 2,275 Ft $30.00 $68,250.00 $30.00 $68,250.00 $25.00 $56,875.00
Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M

0038 8070095 48 Ea $50.00 $2,400.00 $100.00 $4,800.00 $50.00 $2,400.00
Post, Mailbox

0039 8127051 1 LSUM $8,850.00 $8,850.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special - Commerce Rd

0040 8127051 1 LSUM $19,205.00 $19,205.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special - Exchange Dr

0041 8127051 1 LSUM $19,075.00 $19,075.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special - Linden Creek

0042 8127051 1 LSUM $21,100.00 $21,100.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special - Marketplace Dr

0043 8167011 900 Syd $10.00 $9,000.00 $7.00 $6,300.00 $8.00 $7,200.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance-No Rye, Special

0044 8237050 3 Ea $750.00 $2,250.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00
_ Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover, Case 1,
Special

0045 8507020 20 Cft $250.00 $5,000.00 $275.00 $5,500.00 $150.00 $3,000.00
_ Concrete Curb Repair Using Latex Modified Concrete,
Special

Bid Totals: $1,432,425.00 $1,367,495.00 $1,405,387.00
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(3)  Fessler & Bowman, Inc.
(4) F. Allied Construction
Company, Inc. (5) L A Construction Corp.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2040020 180 Ft $8.90 $1,602.00 $15.00 $2,700.00 $15.90 $2,862.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0002 2047011 5,550 Syd $6.00 $33,300.00 $16.00 $88,800.00 $11.90 $66,045.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0003 2050016 1,105 Cyd $23.15 $25,580.75 $18.00 $19,890.00 $11.10 $12,265.50
Excavation, Earth

0004 2057021 890 Cyd $61.95 $55,135.50 $55.00 $48,950.00 $64.40 $57,316.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0005 2080020 43 Ea $90.00 $3,870.00 $90.00 $3,870.00 $186.00 $7,998.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0006 2080036 600 Ft $2.20 $1,320.00 $3.00 $1,800.00 $4.60 $2,760.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0007 3027031 1,350 Ton $34.30 $46,305.00 $27.50 $37,125.00 $30.70 $41,445.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0008 3067031 500 Ton $31.00 $15,500.00 $27.50 $13,750.00 $39.40 $19,700.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0009 3080010 2,990 Syd $1.29 $3,857.10 $5.00 $14,950.00 $1.80 $5,382.00
Geotextile, Stabilization

0010 4020987 32 Ft $104.00 $3,328.00 $95.00 $3,040.00 $95.20 $3,046.40
Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0011 4030005 40 Ea $307.00 $12,280.00 $500.00 $20,000.00 $429.40 $17,176.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

0012 4030025 4 Ea $859.00 $3,436.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 $744.90 $2,979.60
Dr Structure Cover, Type D

0013 4030050 2 Ea $941.00 $1,882.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $827.60 $1,655.20
Dr Structure Cover, Type K

0014 4030200 4 Ea $1,163.00 $4,652.00 $1,800.00 $7,200.00 $1,824.90 $7,299.60
Dr Structure, 24 inch dia

0015 4030280 61 Ft $131.50 $8,021.50 $200.00 $12,200.00 $316.50 $19,306.50
Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0016 4030290 38 Ea $194.00 $7,372.00 $275.00 $10,450.00 $182.00 $6,916.00
Dr Structure, Cleaning
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(3)  Fessler & Bowman, Inc.
(4) F. Allied Construction
Company, Inc. (5) L A Construction Corp.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 4030304 33 Ea $233.65 $7,710.45 $125.00 $4,125.00 $152.30 $5,025.90
Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch

0018 4030312 4 Ea $584.60 $2,338.40 $175.00 $700.00 $397.50 $1,590.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch

0019 4040061 4,100 Ft $12.40 $50,840.00 $15.00 $61,500.00 $6.60 $27,060.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch

0020 4040091 65 Ft $14.20 $923.00 $25.00 $1,625.00 $40.80 $2,652.00
Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch

0021 5010002 16,280 Syd $2.20 $35,816.00 $3.50 $56,980.00 $3.00 $48,840.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0022 5010005 3,925 Syd $2.85 $11,186.25 $5.00 $19,625.00 $6.60 $25,905.00
HMA Surface, Rem

0023 5010025 580 Ton $138.50 $80,330.00 $100.00 $58,000.00 $194.50 $112,810.00
Hand Patching

0024 5010030 555 Ton $93.85 $52,086.75 $100.00 $55,500.00 $104.00 $57,720.00
HMA, 2C

0025 5010031 2,090 Ton $93.75 $195,937.50 $83.00 $173,470.00 $86.30 $180,367.00
HMA, 3C

0026 5010032 2,050 Ton $96.00 $196,800.00 $85.00 $174,250.00 $89.40 $183,270.00
HMA, 4C

0027 5010045 1,380 Ton $88.86 $122,626.80 $80.00 $110,400.00 $77.00 $106,260.00
HMA, 3E3

0028 5010051 460 Ton $93.33 $42,931.80 $81.00 $37,260.00 $94.60 $43,516.00
HMA, 4E3

0029 5010057 445 Ton $96.00 $42,720.00 $83.00 $36,935.00 $98.90 $44,010.50
HMA, 5E3

0030 5017001 1,400 Ft $14.33 $20,062.00 $24.00 $33,600.00 $13.50 $18,900.00
_ Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7, Modified

0031 5017001 750 Ft $14.33 $10,747.50 $34.00 $25,500.00 $13.50 $10,125.00
_ Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8, Modified

0032 5017011 750 Syd $79.00 $59,250.00 $70.00 $52,500.00 $105.10 $78,825.00
_ HMA Commercial Approach, Special
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(3)  Fessler & Bowman, Inc.
(4) F. Allied Construction
Company, Inc. (5) L A Construction Corp.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 8017011 450 Syd $104.27 $46,921.50 $82.50 $37,125.00 $76.10 $34,245.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified

0034 8020023 1,000 Ft $31.40 $31,400.00 $23.50 $23,500.00 $30.40 $30,400.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4

0035 8020037 275 Ft $30.00 $8,250.00 $23.50 $6,462.50 $30.40 $8,360.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3

0036 8020038 525 Ft $29.40 $15,435.00 $23.50 $12,337.50 $30.40 $15,960.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4

0037 8020050 2,275 Ft $28.62 $65,110.50 $25.00 $56,875.00 $41.60 $94,640.00
Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M

0038 8070095 48 Ea $170.00 $8,160.00 $100.00 $4,800.00 $135.20 $6,489.60
Post, Mailbox

0039 8127051 1 LSUM $12,942.00 $12,942.00 $25,409.00 $25,409.00 $21,716.00 $21,716.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special - Commerce Rd

0040 8127051 1 LSUM $12,942.00 $12,942.00 $27,377.00 $27,377.00 $21,716.00 $21,716.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special - Exchange Dr

0041 8127051 1 LSUM $19,970.00 $19,970.00 $40,950.00 $40,950.00 $33,214.50 $33,214.50
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special - Linden Creek

0042 8127051 1 LSUM $19,208.00 $19,208.00 $34,974.00 $34,974.00 $28,231.60 $28,231.60
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special - Marketplace Dr

0043 8167011 900 Syd $9.00 $8,100.00 $20.00 $18,000.00 $8.00 $7,200.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance-No Rye, Special

0044 8237050 3 Ea $600.00 $1,800.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,012.30 $3,036.90
_ Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover, Case 1,
Special

0045 8507020 20 Cft $332.00 $6,640.00 $160.00 $3,200.00 $235.50 $4,710.00
_ Concrete Curb Repair Using Latex Modified Concrete,
Special

Bid Totals: $1,416,627.30 $1,485,305.00 $1,530,948.80
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(6)  Diamond Excavating (7) Lois Kay Contracting Co.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2040020 180 Ft $19.50 $3,510.00 $22.00 $3,960.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0002 2047011 5,550 Syd $20.00 $111,000.00 $15.60 $86,580.00 $0.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0003 2050016 1,105 Cyd $9.00 $9,945.00 $17.20 $19,006.00 $0.00
Excavation, Earth

0004 2057021 890 Cyd $24.50 $21,805.00 $42.00 $37,380.00 $0.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0005 2080020 43 Ea $35.00 $1,505.00 $85.00 $3,655.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0006 2080036 600 Ft $1.56 $936.00 $1.00 $600.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0007 3027031 1,350 Ton $34.00 $45,900.00 $37.00 $49,950.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0008 3067031 500 Ton $34.00 $17,000.00 $21.50 $10,750.00 $0.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0009 3080010 2,990 Syd $0.95 $2,840.50 $2.75 $8,222.50 $0.00
Geotextile, Stabilization

0010 4020987 32 Ft $145.00 $4,640.00 $115.00 $3,680.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0011 4030005 40 Ea $1,525.00 $61,000.00 $645.00 $25,800.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

0012 4030025 4 Ea $550.00 $2,200.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type D

0013 4030050 2 Ea $650.00 $1,300.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type K

0014 4030200 4 Ea $2,375.00 $9,500.00 $1,850.00 $7,400.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 24 inch dia

0015 4030280 61 Ft $250.00 $15,250.00 $275.00 $16,775.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0016 4030290 38 Ea $200.00 $7,600.00 $250.00 $9,500.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Cleaning
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(6)  Diamond Excavating (7) Lois Kay Contracting Co.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 4030304 33 Ea $325.00 $10,725.00 $150.00 $4,950.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch

0018 4030312 4 Ea $375.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch

0019 4040061 4,100 Ft $9.00 $36,900.00 $11.50 $47,150.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch

0020 4040091 65 Ft $39.00 $2,535.00 $18.00 $1,170.00 $0.00
Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch

0021 5010002 16,280 Syd $2.90 $47,212.00 $2.63 $42,816.40 $0.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0022 5010005 3,925 Syd $2.55 $10,008.75 $3.23 $12,677.75 $0.00
HMA Surface, Rem

0023 5010025 580 Ton $150.00 $87,000.00 $125.00 $72,500.00 $0.00
Hand Patching

0024 5010030 555 Ton $88.30 $49,006.50 $95.00 $52,725.00 $0.00
HMA, 2C

0025 5010031 2,090 Ton $86.25 $180,262.50 $86.00 $179,740.00 $0.00
HMA, 3C

0026 5010032 2,050 Ton $88.50 $181,425.00 $89.00 $182,450.00 $0.00
HMA, 4C

0027 5010045 1,380 Ton $82.50 $113,850.00 $77.00 $106,260.00 $0.00
HMA, 3E3

0028 5010051 460 Ton $91.00 $41,860.00 $94.00 $43,240.00 $0.00
HMA, 4E3

0029 5010057 445 Ton $93.00 $41,385.00 $98.00 $43,610.00 $0.00
HMA, 5E3

0030 5017001 1,400 Ft $13.00 $18,200.00 $12.93 $18,102.00 $0.00
_ Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7, Modified

0031 5017001 750 Ft $13.00 $9,750.00 $12.93 $9,697.50 $0.00
_ Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8, Modified

0032 5017011 750 Syd $102.00 $76,500.00 $71.60 $53,700.00 $0.00
_ HMA Commercial Approach, Special
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(6)  Diamond Excavating (7) Lois Kay Contracting Co.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 8017011 450 Syd $78.00 $35,100.00 $55.85 $25,132.50 $0.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified

0034 8020023 1,000 Ft $27.50 $27,500.00 $22.75 $22,750.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4

0035 8020037 275 Ft $27.50 $7,562.50 $23.00 $6,325.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3

0036 8020038 525 Ft $27.50 $14,437.50 $22.50 $11,812.50 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4

0037 8020050 2,275 Ft $27.50 $62,562.50 $24.80 $56,420.00 $0.00
Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M

0038 8070095 48 Ea $58.00 $2,784.00 $85.00 $4,080.00 $0.00
Post, Mailbox

0039 8127051 1 LSUM $28,425.00 $28,425.00 $55,887.00 $55,887.00 $0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special - Commerce Rd

0040 8127051 1 LSUM $28,425.00 $28,425.00 $52,887.00 $52,887.00 $0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special - Exchange Dr

0041 8127051 1 LSUM $58,750.00 $58,750.00 $61,420.00 $61,420.00 $0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special - Linden Creek

0042 8127051 1 LSUM $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $61,420.00 $61,420.00 $0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic, Special - Marketplace Dr

0043 8167011 900 Syd $9.75 $8,775.00 $6.00 $5,400.00 $0.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance-No Rye, Special

0044 8237050 3 Ea $1,525.00 $4,575.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $0.00
_ Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover, Case 1,
Special

0045 8507020 20 Cft $50.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $8,000.00 $0.00
_ Concrete Curb Repair Using Latex Modified Concrete,
Special

Bid Totals: $1,534,947.75 $1,535,081.15
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